

Court No. - 10

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2854 of 2024

Revisionist :- Ramu Bharti

Opposite Party :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Sanjay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashok Kumar Yadav,G.A., Vishal Jaiswal

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

1. Perusal of the office report dated 24.10.2024 indicates that notice has been served upon the opposite party no.2 to 4 but when the matter is taken up in the revised list, none appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist states that the enhancement has been made from the date of application instead of the date of order without assigning any reason.
3. Matter requires consideration.
4. Learned counsel for the opposite party may file counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. As an interim measure the appellant shall pay Rs.7,000/- from the date of the order, till the next date of listing.
6. List in second week of September, 2025.

Order Date :- 3.6.2025

RA