



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2854 of 2024

Ramu Bharti

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Sanjay Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A., Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Case called out in the revised called.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist is present. None has appeared on behalf of the opposite party no. 2.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist states that file of the present revision has been misplaced and seeks an adjournment for the day.
4. List this case on 09.01.2026. On that date, counsel for opposite party no. 2 may file counter affidavit.
5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

December 1, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)